	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/5	2007 United States Patent and Trademark Office
		1
_	To the Director of the U. S. Paten 103411	d documents or the new address (es) below.
70.	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Folding Guard Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Jokab Safety North America Inc.
5.24.07	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: Illinois ☐ Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ☐ January 3, 2007 ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 6471 Commerce Drive City: Westland State: Michigan Country: U.S.A. Zip: 48185 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Michigan Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
05/30/2007 DBY 01 FC:8521	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) RNE 00000257 2884942 40.00 0P C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing QWIK-GUARD	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,884,942 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bernard J. Cantor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: 5685 Forman Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	City: Bloomfield Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48301-1154 Phone Number: (248) 626-5259 Fax Number: (248) 737-9942 Email Address: bjcantor@comcast.net	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: Bun ang Contra Signature	May 24 2007 Date
	Rernard J. Cantor	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Folding Guard Company, an Illinois for-profit corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the trademark "QWIK-GUARD" (the "Mark") and has applied for, and received a federal registration for such Mark from the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,884,942, and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Mark to Jokab Safety North America, Inc., a Michigan for-profit corporation ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, all governmental registrations and applications therefor with respect to the Mark, the right to renew all registrations pertaining to the Mark, the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark, and the right to use the Mark and to license its use to others, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Mark, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

FURTHERMORE, Assignor hereby agrees that it will, if and when requested by Assignee, and at Assignor's own cost, execute and do all such other and further instruments, acts and things as may be necessary or convenient, in order to obtain governmental recognition and approval for the assignment as provided for herein, and otherwise to vest in Assignee the full benefit of all the rights assigned hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by Assignor on the 3 day of _______, 2007.

ASSIGNOR

Its: VICE PRESSORAT

1117207-1

RECORDED: 05/29/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0509